BIGIRON MG8
The BigIron MG8 is designed for the low latency, high
performance, and high reliability environments of the next
generation networks.Built on a distributed,non-blocking switch
architecture the MG8 delivers wire-speed performance for high
density gigabit and 10-gigabit Ethernet applications.Whether for
aggregation in a high performance cluster computing
environment, or for a next generation Enterprise backbone, the

Power supply module
8
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BIMG8-AC 8-slot BigIron MG8 AC chassis with three 1100w power supplies,Backplane switch fabric,
Dual Fan modules,Dual Fan Controllers,and replaceable Air Filter
BIMG8-DC 8-slot BigIron MG8 –48V DC Chassis with Backplane switch fabric,Dual Fan modules,
Dual Fan Controllers,and replaceable Air Filter
BIMG8-MR BigIron MG8 System Management Module,512 MB SDRAM,dual PCMCIA ports and
out-of-band 10/100 Ethernet management port
BIMG8-10Gx2 2-port 10GbE module with support for XENPAK optics—requires optics (10G-XNPK-SR/LR/ER)
BIMG8-10Gx2-v62 2-port 10GbE module with support for XENPAK optics—requires optics (10G-XNPK-SR/LR/ER)
with IPv6 hardware support
BIMG8-10Gx4 4-port 10GbE module with support for XENPAK optics—requires optics (10G-XNPK-SR/LR/ER)
BIMG8-10Gx4-v62 4-port 10GbE module with support for XENPAK optics—requires optics (10G-XNPK-SR/LR/ER)
with IPv6 hardware support
BIMG8-1Gx40-SFP 40-port Gigabit Ethernet module with SFP slots—requires optics
BIMG8-1Gx40-SFP-v62 40-port Gigabit Ethernet module with SFP slots—requires optics with IPv6 hardware support
BIMG8-1Gx40-GC 40-port Gigabit Ethernet over Copper module with RJ45 connectors
BIMG8-1Gx40-GC-v62 40-port Gigabit Ethernet over Copper module with RJ45 connectors with IPv6 hardware support
BIMG8-1Gx60-GC2 60-port Gigabit Ethernet over Copper module with RJ45
BIMG8-1Gx60-GC-v62 60-port Gigabit Ethernet over Copper module with RJ45 connectors with IPv6 hardware support
BIMG8-ACPWR 1100w AC power supply
10G-XNPK-SR 850nm serial pluggable XENPAK optic only (SC) over MMF
10G-XNPK-LR 1310nm serial pluggable XENPAK optic only (SC) for up to 10km over SMF
10G-XNPK-ER 1550nm serial pluggable XENPAK optic only (SC) for up to 40km over SMF
1 Feature under development,available in Q304
2 Available Q304
DS-014/Rev2/6-04
© 2003–2004 Foundry Networks,BigIron,NetIron,FastIron,ServerIron,IronWare,Jetscope,IronView and the “Iron”marks or